



**Gofynner am/  
Please ask for:** Information Governance  
and Compliance

**Tel:** 01443232000

**E-bost/E-mail:** DataProtection@southwales-fire.gov.uk

**Our ref:** IG000147

**Dyddiad/Date:** 13/02/2020

## RE: Request for Information held by SWFRS

Your request ref: IG000147 has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You asked us:

**How many road vehicles (both fire engines and fast response cars) did the South Wales Fire and Rescue Service operate, as of 31 December 2019? If possible, please give separate figures for the basic types of vehicle. If not, please give an overall figure.**

**No of Blue Light Vehicles at 31.12.19**

<b>Appliances</b>	<b>103</b>
<b>Prime Movers</b>	<b>6</b>
<b>Cars/Vans/4x4</b>	<b>168</b>
<b>6x6 Vehicles</b>	<b>4</b>

**Total** **281**

**How many road accidents (crashes, scrapes and other damage) did all these vehicles incur during 2019?**

**54**

**What was the value of the damage from all these accidents (in repairs, insurance claims and value of written-off vehicles)?**

**£58,676.61**

**Please provide your response as simple figures to answer each question, if possible.**

If you have any queries regarding your Freedom of Information request, please contact us at [Dataprotection@southwales-fire.gov.uk](mailto:Dataprotection@southwales-fire.gov.uk) quoting the reference number above in any future communication.

If you are dissatisfied with the way that your information request has been handled, you can request an internal review by writing to:



Information Governance and Compliance Officer  
South Wales Fire and Rescue Service  
Forest View Business Park  
Llantrisant  
CF72 8LX

If you remain dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner's Office-Wales,  
2nd Floor,  
Churchill House,  
Churchill Way,  
Cardiff,  
CF10 2HH.

There is no charge for making an appeal.

Yours Faithfully

**Information Governance and Compliance**  
[Dataprotection@southwales-fire.gov.uk](mailto:Dataprotection@southwales-fire.gov.uk)